LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

KATSCHKE LAW, LLC

2023-165890

08/22/2023 10:20 AM

Pgs=4 AK

**APN**: 012-230-35 **R.P.T.T**.: \$0

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Osric Ian Osborn and Kimberly A. Osborn 5264 Silverheart Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89142

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Osric Ian Osborn and Kimberly A. Osborn 5264 Silverheart Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89142 00012940202301858900040047

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

**OSRIC IAN OSBORN** 

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

OSRIC IAN OSBORN and KIMBERLY A. OSBORN, as joint tenants with right of survivorship Whose mailing address is 5264 Silverheart Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89142.

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated this 14 day of Argust., 2023.

State of Nevada	
County of Clark	
This instrument was acknowledged before me by OSRIC IAN OSBORN.	e on this 14th day of Avgust, 2023,
	(Signature of notarial officer)
	(Signature of notarial officer)
	KAREN WINTER GONZALEZ  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF NEVADA  APPT. NO. 21-8364-01  MY APPT. EXPIRES OCTOBER 22, 2025
The undersigned hereby affirm that this documnumber.	ment submitted for recording does not contain a social security
OSRIC IAN OSBORN	_

## **EXHIBIT A**

PARCEL NO. 17 AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR GARY A. CARRIGAN, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON JULY 22, 1998 IN BOOK B, PAGE 140, AS FILE NO. 111327, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THE OIL, GAS, SODIUM AND POTASH IN THE LANDS SO PATENTED, AND TO IT, OR PERSONS AUTHORIZED BY IT, THE RIGHT TO PROSPECT FOR, MINE AND REMOVE SUCH DEPOSITS FROM THE SAME AS RESERVED IN THE PATENT FROM THE UNITED STATED OF AMERICA RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER JUNE 21, 1971, IN BOOK 1, PAGE 509 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

and more commonly known as 4461 Pinto Way, Caliente, NV 89008

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 012-230-35



## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

1. Asset	ssor Parcel Number(s):			
	2-230-35	_	FOR RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
			Book: Pag	ge:
c		<u> </u>	Date of Recording:	ge:
d		<u> </u>	Notes:	\ \
a. □ c, □ e. □ g. □	Condo/Townhouse Apt. Bldg Agricultural Other:	f. Comm'l/Ind'l h. Mobile Home	s	
b. De c. Tra	tal Value /Sales Price of red in Lieu of Foreclosur ansfer Tax Value: al Property Transfer Tax	e Only (value of property)	\$ \$	0
a. Tra	emption Claimed: Ansfer Tax Exemption pe plain Reason for Exemp	r NRS 375.090, Section: : tion: Grantees are Granton	5 r and Grantor's Spouse	
		ing transferred: 100	76. 76.8° 36	
375.110, document disallowa of the tax severally	that the information province of any claimed exemed due plus interest at 1% liable for any additional	rided is correct to the best substantiate the informati aption, or other determinate oper pronth. Pursuant to	tion of additional tax due, ma NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	ief, and can be supported by more, the parties agree that ay result in a penalty of 10% d Seller shall be jointly and
Signature	:	<u> </u>	Capac	city: Grantor
Signature			Capac	city:
- CANA	T DD (CD (AVECD) IN	ODB#ATTON	BUYER (GRANTEE)	TYPODMATION
SEL	<u>LER (GRANTOR) INI</u> (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	(REQUI	
Print Nan	ne: OSRIC IAN OSBOR	N		OSBORN and KIMBERLY
/ Int I van	io. Oblice hit Obloci		A. OSBORI	
Address:	5264 Silverheart Ave.		Address: 5264 Silverhear	t Ave.
City:	Las Vegas		City: Las Vegas	
State	NV	Zip: 89142	State: NV	Zip: 89142
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING (r	equired if not seller or buy	<u>er)</u>
	KE LAW, LLC	/ )		

820 N. Spring Street, Suite A Caliente, NV 89008